

THE ODISHA STATE POLICE HOUSING & WELFARE CORPORATION LTD.**JANAPATH, BHOINAGAR, BHUBANESWAR - 22****[Electrical Division]****Ph: 0674-2541545, 2542921, Fax: 0674-2541543****E-mail :- pmelectricalophwc2021@gmail.com, Website: www.ophwc.com /www.ophwc.nic.in****PRICE BID FOR THE WORK UNDER SL. NO :- 10 AS PER IFB****NAME OF THE WORK :- EXECUTION OF EXTERNAL ELECTRIFICATION WORK FOR POWER SUPPLY TO 6-E TYPE QTRS. AT NAKTIDEULA POLICE STATION IN THE DIST. OF SAMBALPUR.****BID REF NO :- 30/PM/ELECT/OPHWC/2024-25****NAME &
ADDRESS
OF THE
FIRM****SCHEDULE OF WORKS**

Sl. No.	Description of work	Unit	Qty.	Estimated Cost in Rs.	
				RATE IN RS.	AMOUNT IN RS.
1	9 Mtr. Long 150x150 mm RS Joist Pole(30.6 Kg/Mtr.)	No	10	24345.36	243453.60
A	TOTAL MATERIAL COST IN RS				243453.60
B	Stock,storage and insurance (@3% on A)				7303.61
C	TOTAL RS.				250757.21
D	T&P @ 2% of C				5015.14
E	Contingency @ 3% of C				7522.72
F	Transportation @ 7.5% of C				18806.79
G	Erection charges of Joist Pole and Transformer @ 5%				12537.86
H	Erection charges of PSc Pole@ 20%				
I	Erection charges for other materials@ 10%				
	Total Rs.Part-A				294639.72
2	LT 3 Ph 5 W line with 95 sq. mm AB Cable using 9 Mtr. Long RS Joist Pole.	Km	0.350	621426.81	217499.38
3	11 KV AB Switch 3 Pole	Set	1.00	16116.00	16116.00
4	11 KV HG Fuse 3 Pole	Set	1.00	15680.80	15680.80
5	11 KV Lightning Arrester	No	3.00	4828.00	14484.00
6	LT Distribution Box with MCCB, Aluminium Busbar for 2 bay with kitkat fuse.	Nos	2	33209.84	66419.68

7	GI Pipe earthing ,40 mm dia medium gauge 2.5 Mtr. Long	Nos	5	1428.00	7140.00
8	Earthing support coil type	Kg	4	225.76	903.04
9	No.6 GI wire for earthing	No	33	102.00	3366.00
10	Material for masonry work for earth pit	No	5	722.16	3610.80
11	Charcoal,salt etc. for earthing	No	5.00	641.92	3209.60
12	Clamp,connector & jumpering material	Ls	1.00	962.88	962.88
13	GI Nut ,bolts & washer	Kg	60.00	106.08	6364.80
14	Sundries(Aluminium binding tape,insulating, tape,fencing metal spreading,Anticlimbing device,paint, Danger Board etc.	Ls	1.00	3209.60	3209.60
15	LT 3.5 core PVC cable from bushing to LTDB	Mtr.	9.00	432.90	3896.10
A	TOTAL MATERIAL COST IN RS				362862.68
B	Stock,storage and insurance (@3% on A)				10885.88
C	TOTAL RS.				373748.56
D	T&P @ 2% of C				7474.97
E	Contingency @ 3% of C				11212.46
F	Transportation @ 7.5% of C				28031.14
G	Erection charges of Joist Pole and Transformer @ 5%				
H	Erection charges of PSc Pole@ 20%				
I	Erection charges for other materials@ 10%				37374.86
	Total Rs.Part-B				457841.99
16	Boundary wall with metal spreading	No	1	104661.00	104661.00
17	Concreting of stay	No	8	1728.81	13830.48
18	Padding and Concreting materials for support	No	10	2968.88	29688.80
	Total Rs.Part-C				148180.28
	Sub Total Rs.				900661.99
	Cess @1%				9006.62
	Sub Total Estimated Cost				9,09,668.61
	Total Estimated Cost in Figures				9,09,669.00
EXCESS	<input type="checkbox"/> LESS <input type="checkbox"/> Please Tick)			_____%	
Quoted Amount in Figure					

Quoted Amount in word		
-----------------------	--	--

N:B- The Estimated cost is exclusive of GST .

Signature of Tenderer with seal

**Sd/-
Asst. Project Manager (Elect)**

**Sd/-
D.M (Elect) I/C**

**Sd/-
Project Manager(Elect)**